
BOTTOMS
" Robt I Mildred I li706 Polk
" RobI M lAuKUstni bRemn Fort Mason h333

31st nv
" S P USA li737 Pine
" Wm E iVernci cnrp h661'ij Snn Jose nv
Bottom DnpluiR elk moo Octttvliv
" Geo W hnoo Octnvln
" Late J I Bessie L) niRr Tvre Bros Glass &

Point Co 113485 21st
" Robt I iKnlhl news editor Dow Jones &

Co li2241 Jnckson
Bottro Jos iPaulmerol cook h33 Ceres
Bottron Albt \V clieeker State Bd Harbor

Comrs r El Cerrlto
Botts Carrie M iwld Jas Ml sec-treas Ameri-

can Marine Pnlnt Co h2164 Hyde
" Hnrvev L iNaomll nitrmn lil473 SliotwcU
" Jock M flmn Lelb Kevslon & Co r Okld
BotwriRht John A batteries 176 Golden Gate

av rl265 Folk
Botzbttch Fred E aud Messner's Inc r2150

Leavenworth
Boil H iKayokol window cinr hl932 Bush
Boubnoff Jennie mach opr r28 Delta
" MichI pntr h28 Delta
Bouch J mthvkr rSO Mt Vernon BV
Bouchnn Camille maid 50 Arguello blvd
Bouchard Carrie C Mrs compt opr SPCo r

Richmond
" Francis lab rl56 3d
" Innocent (Emllv> carp h2439 26th av
" MarccUa elk r2439 2()th av
" Phil (Mavi cond h555 Clavton
" Verdalle C sten SOCo rl472 Jackson
Bouche Louis porter r2514 Calif
" MarRuerlte Mrs Indy 708 Sutter hll99

Green
BOUCHER. See also Botcher and Bottcher
" Benj A slsmn Geo W Prising Co r Los Gatos
" Bonnie Mrs r59 Eureka
" Chas W h955 Pine
" Clement waiter rl72 Columbus av
" Creed H eng PT&TCo r Burlingame
" Daisy (wid J V) hl23 26th av
" Fay rl483 Washn
" Gerard J elk Am Tr Co rl23 26th av
" Harold I iBeulah B) lawyer 310 Sansome

R407 rl901 Pacific av
BOUCHER HOMER J (Grace O), V-Pres Bank

of America Natl Trust & Savings Assn.
h3«85 Fillmore

" Jas (Grace) hlll9 Guerrero
" Jas F lab State Bd Harbor Comrs r Okld
" Jerome V elk rl23 26th av
" Kath Mrs mRr Melrose Aots hl40 Haight
" Ken F mgr Walter Biddick Co r San Mateo
" Louis S lab h66 Thrift
" Marian A office sec Don Lee Inc hl850 Clay
" Tressie Mrs br mgr MacMarr Stores r955

Pine
" Vera hI036 Polk
Bouchet Elmer plant staff asst PT&TCo r

Bkly
Bouchou Chas bkpr Jesse Moore Hunt Co Ltd
Boucke Ulrich B (Fannie HI acct Assoc Oil

Co h2953 Broderick
Bouckhout Fred (Mamie) mach h215 Broad
" Walter G (Florence) shoe repr 1376 9th av

hl373 do
Bouden P cash Weinstein Co rl253 Green
BOCDIN. See also Bowden
" Lucien (Lillian i ]an Pub Sch h247 Hale
Boudkovskia K Inrtywkr r2517 Calif
Boudonni Anna Mrs kpr Liberty Baking Co

r3251 26th
" Leo (Anna) (Liberty Baking Co) h3251 26th
Boudou Alf D driver rl449 Francisco
" Aug (Maryl apt mgr hl449 Francisco
Boudoures John rl031 Leavenworth
" Peter G (Martha) restr 1214 Market h841

25th av
Boudourls Prank D gro 1263 Leavenworth

rl256 do
" Gust (Prances) hl256 Leavenworth
Boudrau Alf artist rl531 Octavia
Boudreau Aniedee P (Josephine) mgr Pasquale

Pina h7139 Geary blvd
" B hi 160 Pine
" Ernest L (Jennie) elk h4220 Judah
" Hattie Mrs hl442 O'Parrell
" Ileiene M typist hll60 Pine
" Howard E (Martha) eng Cyclops Iron Wks

h2445 Union
" Jos L (Anais) meat ctr h552 Miramar av
" Leo C (Alma) sta eng r640 Polk
Boudreaux Adalaine r644 10th av
" Charlotta bkpr r644 10th av
" Clara (wid Y H) h644 lOth av
" Leona V beauty shop 600 Ellis r335 Hale
Bouery Anna Mrs r666 24th av
Bouey Angus J sis eng B F Sturtevant Co

r4808 Pulton
" C A r4808 Fulton
" Helen M sten Phil B Bekeart Co r4810

Pulton
Boughman Jesse barber r539 15th av
" M marine eng hl426 Waller
BOUGHTON, See also Bouton
" Alice L (wid F M) h5 Madrone av
" Donald C electn r5 Madrone av
Bougie Eileen maid 666 12th av
Bougnal Eva r651 London
" Louise clo prsr h651 London
" Mary clo prsr r442 Athens
" Paul do clnr h442 Athens
Bougoukalos Mike (Odeon Tavern)
Bouhaben Emil hl750 Union
Bouher Clement rl72 Columbus av
Bouick Jas B jr (Dena) mech eng City &

County Bur of Engineering h801 Jones
" Wm H (Mabel C) gro 311 9th av h651 do
" Wm M elk r651 9th av
Boujle Geo P musician r55 Mason
Boukard Saml L (Effle) slsmn h48 Grattan

148

Boukart Jolianna r302 Sliver nv
Boukofsky Saruh v-prln Hancock Cooper Sch

rl040 Van Ness av
Boulanger Ellna (wid Prank) h272 Edinburgh
Boulas Jas clo clnr 354a 3d
Boulbard Harriet rl2 Mntco
" John P (Rosle) hl2 Mateo
Boulden Wm T barber 60 Market rl057 Brod-

erick
BouldlnR Prnnklyn G (Alma) buyer Goldberg

Bowen <fc Co hl980 Jeflerson
" Wm J window trmr GoldberR Bowen & Co

rl980 JeHerson
BoulciiRer Prank (Susan) lab h284 Ellsworth
Bouloster Alf P elk Wells Pargo Bank &

Union Tr Co h535 Miramar av
Boulevard Apartments 3575 Fillmore
" Court Apartments 3835 Scott
" Hotel 3147 Laguna
Bouley Clara E I wid Prank) rl335 Pierce
" Saml r216 Dlvlsadero
" Saml (Viola) sta eng h350 Noe
Boullanne Vernice sten Telephone Inv Co

rl875 Cnlit
Boulland Edw rllOBa Dlvlsadero
" Emil rI106a Dlvlsadero
" Emil jr rll06a Dlvlsadero
Boullard Dorgens r51 Hampton pi
Boullet Eug J mach r393 London
" Frank J (Maryl longshoremn h286 Chenery
" Margt (wid E Jl h393 London
" Rene J i Ellen Kl driver h28 Florentine av
" Wm E r393 London
Boulotavich Alec r911b Folsom
Boulter Stanley W elev ot r776 Geary
Boulton Lorraine M elk SPCo r Bkly
Boulware Belle hlfi50 Clay
Bouly Louis E (MoUie) mech Smith & Madden

Autp Maintenance h312 Coleridge
Bouma Herbt (Louella) hl03 Shotwell
Bounatsos Maria Mrs gro 1422 Franklin rl661

Bush
" Saml elk rl90 San Jose av
Boundford Trevor chiropractor 2254 Van Ness

av
Boundourees Peter pres Sterling Baking Co
Bounds E V r44 3d
Bouneau Edw A nurse r424 Waller
Bouque S Lawrence inspr SPCo r Okld
Bouqueniaux Paul cook h685 McAllister
Bouquet Claribel (wid J A) hl09 Jordan av
" -Cohn C'gar Co P S Cohn mgr 1 Battery

114 Calif. 301 Kearny, 42, 119 and 262
MontEV, 121 New Montgy, 1210 Polk, 226
Powell and 17 5th

" Eliz L Mrs tvDist SPCo r300 Buchanan
" Ella M (wid Geo F) h762 48th av
" Emile candymkr r265 28th
" Frank M (Marian) mgr Real Silk Hosiery

Mills h778 17th av
" Fredk E (Eliz) cigars 2099 Market h300

Buchanan
" Jos h'67 Dolores
" Jos slsmn James W McAllister Inc r3662

Sacto
" Jos A jr fJena) drugs 527 Clement rl09

Jordan av
" Peter P div sales mgr Group Div Met Life

Ins Co r San Mateo
Bourani Louis (Nina) stevedore h240 Woolsey
Bouras Geo N restr 1690 O'Parrell h945

Golden Gate av
" Gus r945 Golden Gate av
" Zaflrios (Sophie) restr 324 3d h41 Hampton

pl
Bourbin Jas (Hazel M) deckhd State Bd

Harbor Comrs h3688 20th
" Saml h4315 25th
Bourcier Arth O (Marie) carp h494a 30th
Bourcq Marie Mrs r2281 Geary
Bourda Albt (Jennie) Indywkr h2845 Clay
" Jean M (Anna) wtchmn hl046 Oilman av
Bourdeau Lee manicurist r255 O'Parrell
Bourden Albt (Bertha) bellmn hl6 Ramona av
Bourdet Alice elk h760 Geary
" Cyprien (Lucie) (High Grade French Lndy)

hl562 Bush
" Prank J (Irene) o£Qce mgr Cerciat Lndy

h777 39th av
" Jean P (Roosevelt French Lndy) r2731 23d
" John r819 Mission
" Jos (Marie Jeanne) (New Home Serv French

Lndyl r3193 Mission
" Jos (Cerciat Lndy and Dry Cleaners) rl047

McAllister
" Leon (Irene) slsmn h2821 Bush
" Rene supt Cerciat Lndy rl047 McAllister
" Vincent (Delphine) Indywkr hl57 4th av
Bourdete Mary Mrs r579 Fell
" Robt brklyr r579 Fell
Bourdett Wm (Bay Casket Co) (Bourdett &

Morrison) r225 Pell
" & Morrison (Wm Bourdett D J Morrison)

funeral dir 5122 3d
Bourdette John W lawyer 620 Market R811

r Belmont
Bourdieu Edw H (Clarice) carp h852 Hamp-

shire
" Geo P (Evelyn) chauf h811 York
" Jane nurse r2658 McAllister
" Jean (Alice) lndy 484 Ellis r660 Linden
" John B carp h2625 20th
" Louise bkpr Mme Perran-Plegat Co r2625

20th
Bourdon Arth A (Dora) hll24 Plymouth av
" Wm P r2110 Post
Bourdy Andre J (Sadie) slsmn Parisian Bak-

ing Co r814 Calif
Bourek John waiter r286 2d
Bouret Henry r806 Dlvlsadero
" Jos (Marie) gdnr h806 Dlvlsadero
" Marie Mrs lndy 806 Dlvlsadero
Bourg Emily nurse rl434 Jones
Bourgade Edw washer P Thomas Dyeing Si

Olng Wks r651 London

Bourgenult Nndenu L (Prances E) sec-store
mgr Roos Bros Inc h2820 Union

Bourgeois Alvln J (Olive) mgr M J Prlt hl280
Pine

" Prank T (Chloe 8) hl260 Masonic av
" J Mrs hl913 Dlvlsadero
Bourgo Elln M sten Singer Sewing Mach Co

r8 Henry
" Rose M (wid Mlchl) h8 Henry
Bouruoln Margt cmp O'Connor MoEfatt & Co

r Bkly
Bourgon Eug (Rose) restr 2289 3d rl669 Un-

derwood av
" Rose Mrs compt opr r337 Mississippi
Bourgougnon Alice (wid MIchele) h2109 Stelner
" Geo S mgr A S Baum Co r2109 Stelner
Bnnrlller Geo (Celestlne) h20 Prague
Bourk Prank atdt Brocklebank Garage
BOIIRKE. Sec also Burke
" Alonzo E (Margarett) slsmn h364 Chicago

way
" Caroline Mrs hl946 Grove
" Danl E (Margti slsmn h63a 9th av
" Geo eng h2120 Larkln
" J P h337 Fulton
" Margt M rl946 Grove
" Robt E elk r3445 Broderick
" Wm r327I 25th
" Wm J (Eva Bl gdnr hl35 Fillmore
Bourland Ray O (Clara) olmbr hl44 Carl
" Wm L (Eva M) hl20 Alma
Bourller Seles furrier r20 Pratt pl
" Xavler (Julia I lab hl040 Sanchez
Bourn Block 320 Market
" Building 26-28 Front
" Ida r2030 Bway
Bourne Arth L mach r619 Webster
" D E r221 7th
" Evelyn r3562 18th
" Pred M (Florencel h674 Edinburgh
" Grace Mrs hl74 17th av
" Kate nurse SFHosp
" Margt (wid D El rU24 Leavenworth
" Murray v-nres Edgerton Bourne & Co rPalr-

mnnt Hotel
" Pauline A (wid W A) slswn H Llebes & Co

h414 Lake
" Phillis W Mrs phys 2494 Mission hl808

Pacific av
" Richmond G (Mary) purch agt Pac Gear &

Tool Wks hl49 Lunado way
" Robt tchr Pub Sch r3002 26th
" Robt J (Margt) elev opr Dept Pub vrks

h3562 18th
" Robt K trader Jas G Flaherty & Co r Bur-

lingame
" Wm P (Alice M) parole officer State Dept of

Institutions h3002 26th
Bournhonesque Svlvain C rll05 Larkin
Bournizeau Alf H elk r3630 Calif
Bourque Marie hairdrsr 240 Stockton R415
Bourquin Bess cash Sichel Bakery Equip Co

r179 Douglass
" E Monroe (Bess) radio mech hl79 Douglass
BOUROUIN M MITCHELL (Ruby) Lawyer, 111

Sutter, R1406, Tel DO uglas 3550, hlSSO
Jackson

Bourret A Kirkwood r2637 Buchanan
" Annette J elk r2637 Buchanan
" Geo R (Florence) slsmgr West Coast Lndy

Mach Co h2637 Buchanan
" Geo W mining eng r2637 Buchanan
" Richd O bldr r2637 Buchanan
Bours Ben] W sec Calif State Bd of Account-

ing r Okld
" Betty asst Calif State Bd of Accounting

r Okld
" Wm rl870 Sacto
Bourskaya Elena musician rl784 Page
Bouscal Aug M (Louise M) tanner hl370

Thomas av
" Ceranie Mrs rl895 Chestnut
" Ray (Norma) cond hl899 Palou av
Bouschor Hazel A Mrs beauty shop 459 Powell

r3326 Dlvlsadero
Bouse Fred W millmn rl276 Silver av
" John H D dep US Marshall rl40 Jones
Boush Jas E (Grace A) capt USA h2534 Frank-

lin
Boushell Henry (Kate) mech Troy Lndy Machy

Corp h3174 25th
Bousiakos Mlchl Indywkr r342 Somerset
Bouska Geo (Zdenka) mach rl380 Masonic av
" Geo E r611 Frederick
" Geo J (Frances) blksmlth hl359 Oak
" Richci P mech r611 Frederick
" Sylvia elk rl359 Oak
" Thos p (Mary) h611 Frederick
Bouskos Anast (Angelica) gro 151 Clement

h312 3d av
" Gus r3225b 17th
Bousquet Agnes garmt fnshr r633 Oak
" Alf (Eleanor) hl561 Newcomb av
" Alphonse h278 Chenery
" C E r3048 16th
" Edwin (Louise) clo clnr hl561 Newcomb av
" Elle B cook Raphael Weill & Co h715 Mc-

Allister
" Geo rl755 Van Ness av
" Geo A teller Bank of Am r Burlingame
" Louis tailor r278 Chenery
" Yvonne F office sec APW Paper Co r Okld
Boussum Chas phtog 133 Geary R330 r Stinson

Beach
" Roy E photog Chas Boussum r Burlingame
Boust Edw B (Marjorle) acct h3035 Gough
Boutelller Albt E (Marie) antiques 1405 Sutter

h3732 Sacto
Boutell Wm S (Esther) acct h3427 Broderick
Boutes Albt G slsmn W T Burney rl792 Union
" Ernestine J sten Pac Carbon & Ribbon Mfg

Co rl792 Union
" Lottie A (wid J J) hl792 Union
Boutet Jos (Mary) mgr Hotel George h902

Howard
BoutilUer Roy steward r730 Eddy


